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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 2024 ASR BIMC proposed updated timeline
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Feb 12, 2024 at 11:59 AM
To: "CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@qia.ca>, Chris Spencer <CSpencer@qia.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren"
<Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-
oen.ca>

Good morning,

Please find attached Baffinland's proposed updated timeline for the 2024 ASR for Mary River Water Licence No: 2AM-
MRY1325. The Nunavut Water Board requests QIA and CIRNA confirm whether or not they are in agreement with the
updated time by the deadline of February 14, 2024.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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